WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Assn. 2943 South Sixth Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Vol. 80 Page 12624

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

WILLIAM SISEMORI KLAMATH FIRST Fi existing under the laws of 2943 South Sixth	of	• •
Borrower, in con and conveys to Trustee Klamath	sideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably gra- , in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County	int O
	Tract No. 1037, known as FIFTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, Klamath, State of Oregon.	
ं भी त्राप्तिक भागता है। हर्ने क्रिकेटी वि	विकेशी मुंदे विकेशी हैं। विश्व कर कर है है है है है है कि है कि है	
1 신년 6.세계 하시 네 [4]대학교 12일 42.2 7	r stope i de financiales e al la provincia del contrato de la contrato del contrato de la contrato de la contrato de la contrato del contrato de la contrato del la contrato del la contrato del la contrato de la contrato de la contrato de la contrato de la contratorio de la contratorio del la contrato	
一日 医结节 医结核性 医结节 医结核 医克朗斯氏结膜	· Palatan Trade (1) \$1 (1) \$2 (1) \$1	* .
** 기원 등 사람들이 발생하는 학교에게 되는 것을 하는 것들까?	所有超速等限640年的發展的420年,以外20年,如何20年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1960年,1	
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Gorgen Pitter လည်းရှိရေးရှိမှာ ကို သည် မိတ်သို့ ရေးသို့ ပြိုင်ရေးရသည့်မိန်ရှိသည်။ သို့သည်။ Pon Pipega ကို အမေရန်၏ ဦးမောင်ရှိမှ အသည်။ Pipega မြောင်မောင်မှာ မြောင်မောင်မှာ သည်။ မြောင်းသည်။ မြောင်းသည်။ မြ	
n i gajātā lietā. 1. gadā termas mitt iš miljonis	마이트 등 사람들은 사용하는 것이 되었다. 그런	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$P\$ \$1. \$P\$ \$P\$\$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$\$P\$ 3. \$P\$ 12. \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	文化成构体 (PDC)的复数智能表表 看数点,激励在内部。 "你说我想你说,你没有一个小家庭,你就会说,我没有什么,你没有一个,不是一个," (1),这一个	
· BREWRING BUILDING -		
ं विशेष नुर्वात्र शिक्षात्री वेत्व वर्षे अतिह	to a productive them. The production because it particles, the finite accounts of the	
1. 1、 4.新工厂等的工程的工程等等等的工程等等的。	阿拉尔斯 机环丙酰基磺胺 人类印机 聖堂 心学 自身运动的特别 磺酸铵 超通电管 印度 化电池 化二十二二十二二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	
○ 人類單位 帶充 為打工的 数数 有效 [2]	t destruire de déficiel à devire les solements. Les soletaires de la transfer de la company de la company de l	
그는 말하면 무슨 친구 역사들은 100 무료를	TO THE BOUNDER ON THE SECOND RESEARCH THE CONTROL OF THE SECOND	
그는 그런 시작하는 날리를 수 된다가 할 않네?	号が新聞的機動性の関節数と、統領的は、は内臓にはつにが、からからないというはいした。 こしょ	
tari baganda katika	က်ပြည်းတွေကို နှေပြည်သူ ရှိသို့သုံး အမြဲသည် မြန်မို့သို့ မြန်မို့သို့ မြန်မို့သည်။ မြန်မို့သည်။ ကို အကောင် အမြေးဆိုကြောင့် ရသည်သည်။ မြန်မို့သည် မြန်မို့သည် တို့သည် မြန်မို့သည်။ မြန်မို့သည် မြန်မို့သည် မြန်မ	
1、 新聞計畫與其基本學與斯爾的數學的	Carriers on Bernard Carrier and and make the Market Hillard St. of Carrier Co. Carrier Co.	
ា ស្រី មេរីក្រុមម៉ូលេ សម្រេចស្រាស់ពីប្រមាញ់ - សេសសំរាស់សារសំពាន់ សេសសំរាស់	그는 그들은 중요 그는 사람들은 그는 것은 하기 되는 그 사람이 불렀다. 그런 그 전략이 한 생활병원 내린 그 밝아. 유민은 사람이 하는 때문 그는 그는 것이 되는 것이다. 그는 그는 그는 그는 그	
ं वेदेशय हुई विदेशकी हो हैंगे जिल्ल	परावर्ता के समित्री हिम्में ते हेके के तिवसित्री के साथ हिन्दे के कि साथ की स्थान के लगा है। त नविकार मिल्ने कि के विकास के साथ है। कि उन्हों के के सिक्षित के बना कि साथ के तिवसित्र के साथ की साथ के साथ क	
化二氢硫酸钾石油 经自由编码的 有人自然症	504.阿尔克斯斯基斯基斯斯基斯里 法政权的职位 化克克克 多拉拉拉 化二十分 把股份的经验的 医皮肤 医皮肤 医皮肤 医皮肤 医皮肤	
 Take Bernstein der Steine Er der Littliche Webberneit 	ente de finances de réclembre des combinadas de la composição de la compos	
There's	તામણ કે જિલ્લાના હોલ્લ કેનાલ કિલ્લા કરે છે. તે કે કે મુશ્કિત કે મિલા કરો કે ક કુજરાતમાં જ જિલ્લા ફેલ્લા કે કે કે જાણ કે હતા માટે કે	
— Alghadh e Namhal nama i	선생병학의 사이들을 가는데 하는데 하는데 사용됐다면 한 경기를 하는데	
which has the address of	6009 Madera, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	
કે. ાર્લામાં સ્થાપિક કર્યો કરો કરો માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર કર્યો કરો કરો કરો	也是转换的运行。1000年的1000年,这些时间是111211日,我们已经发生,这个时间,也不是一种的时间,这个时间的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一	· • ;
· 医克里克克尔氏管 经联络金额股票	City]	
State and Zip Code	Normal de les les Aufres de estre différent du la Saina du la Calabara de la Calabara de la Calabara de la Cal	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.66 (1.5) 医眼球管线线性 (4.6) (4.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6) (1.6)	
IOGETHER with all	the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, right	te
apputtenances, tents (sur	Diect however to the rights and authorities given herein to I ender to collect and apply sw	۸ħ
ients), royalties, mineral,	oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now.	^*
hereafter attached to the	property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to l	ha
and remain a part of the	property covered by this Deed of Trust: and all of the foregoing, together with said proper	111
(or the leasehold estate if	this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";	٠,
	机克克 化过滤管螺旋 经营资价 医神经氏术 医二氏管的 養男 医牙外 医原囊的 化二二甲二甲二甲二甲二二二二甲二	
To Secure to Lende	er (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. July 8,	
. 1.980 (herein	"Note"), in the principal sum of FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100	
		ts
of principal and interest,	with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on	
	the payment of all other sums with interest thereon advances	ωı.
in accordance herewith to	o protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the coverants and	, i
agreements of Borrower r	terein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, mac	i.
to Borrower by Lender pu	ursuant-to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	٠.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75 -- FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

43737-6 SAF Systems and Forms

经国际是对对表现实

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Coyenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by t

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

principal on any Future Advances.

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made receased.

au 1-1 100 100 1

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part inereor, or for conveyance in neu or condemnation, are nereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust supportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds. taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. An remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Tru

of execution or after recordation hereot.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at I ender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

all obligations under this Deed of trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed convexing the Property as cold without manner.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and autorney's frees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender and the receiver.

the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranthereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of records 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable la a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Wit succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the 24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used 25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.	w. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint hout conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall Trustee herein and by applicable law. I for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Do	### * Military A. Barresson - Brother and Tolland - Commission of the commission of
化邻苯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	Section (Tusting 1965) and the section of the secti
ा । विभाग विभिन्न के विकेश । । एक प्रभाग प्राथम के कुल विकास करते हैं। दुर्जी विकास कार्य का का का का का कि <u>साम</u>	
the contract of the state of the comment of the state of	vry D. Calhas
and the state of t	—Borrower
Complete the second successful that the second supplies of a	ρ/ρ
of the 12 term in the included real of the control	2an a Callies
그 가는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 되었다. 그 그 그 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 살아보고 있다. 그 전에 대한 사람들이 생각하는 것을 보고 있다. 그는 것이 되었다.	2016 1935 for a minimum of the property of the control of the common and the c
STATE OF OREGON, Klamath	
o de la companya de La companya de la co	e de de la marchita de la companya d
On this STh day of July	usband and wife and acknowledged
LAKKY G. CALLIES AND SUSAN L. CALLIES, HI	isband and Wiseand acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be. their voluntary a	ict and deed.
Vofficial Seal)	
My Commission expires: //-/2-87	(/)/)>
	Wald & Brown
	Notary Public for Oregon
UBUS EST. THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE	作者(4) 1986年(4) 1981年)。 (4) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1)
REQUEST FOR R	ECONVEYANCE
OF Phe undersigned is the holder of the note or notes see with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, I	been paid in full. You are bearing direct discount.
said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are deliv	vered hereby, and to reconvey without warranty all the
estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the per	son or persons legally entitled thereto.
े पुरस्त है। विकास स्वर्ध रक्षेत्रको है की भी देश के लोग किला में ले हैं।	
Date: when he was a single as the manufacture of a manufacture of the profile of the control of	
ු වැසිව වුණිම එය වෙන ප්රදේශ වේ වුණි කිරීම සිදුව විද වෙන විද වෙන වෙන එය දුණුවලට දුර වෙනුමට ප්රමණ විද්යා වෙනත් කරන වෙන සිදුව විද සිදුවේ වේ වෙන	() (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (
a la companya da la companya da manana anya da manana da manana da manana da manana da manana da manana da man	과 사용하는 경기를 통해 되었다. 교육 전체를 통해 변경을 가득하는 것이 되었다.
े जिल्लाका के बेठ अपने प्रतिकार के किस के अपने के अपने अपने अपने के अपने के अपने किस अपने के	
The Control of the Co	grego di kreg Getting di gili por titigi in la grego di trata e comi a comi a comi a comi a comi a comi a comi E regli stata segli di gili di grego di gili por comi a
ন কেন্দ্ৰী ক্ষেত্ৰৰ কৰিব হৈছে। বিভাগ কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব	어른 사람이 되는 것이 하는 얼마 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.
。 1916年 · 1986年 · 新文学研究的 [1] 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916 · 1916	
i li persolitata particolor apporto l'autoria del Bollado del procesa di la libra del Control Luggo del control del control del persona del persona del procesa del persona del persona del persona	<u> </u>
	그리고 경우 아이들 등 등 하는 생각이 있다. 그 사람들은 그리고 있는 것이 되었다. 지원의 기업 등 한국 등 한국 학생들은 기업
(Space Below This Line Reser	ved For Lender and Recorder)
TATE OF OREGON: C	OUNTY OF KLAMATH; SS.

ji -						r.A	TE OF	ORE	GON;	COUN	ry of	KLAM	ATH; 55.			
.1		en alles La caración	1139		ngig Lari	led	for re	ecord	at re	quest of	T	ransam	erica T	itle Co	<u>. </u>	
na en Hydrania	ÇM.												. 19 <u>80</u> o			
			en lange Jack de L	A STATE	a in die Gescharte	3.4.	cacorc	led in	Vol	M80	of .	Mor	tgages	с	n Pag 12	2624
	1.3		1				0.14-5				再跨进	()	₩ <u>m</u> ,D.	MILNE,	County !	Clor
	0.00	A1 (1)	11 1000	12520	5.44 n ()	Ja				ee \$14	.00	BUNDER	notha		KIMO	<u>10</u>
経歴が	AND F		道: []	1 - 1 - 1	i i i i j		tion of	1100	MOVE I	े चार्जने प्राप्त	details a	មិនសម្រេច				
	Track.		10,700	This is		36 (J	ម្រីកាម្ពស់ ប្រកាស		11141.4						e i saka s	
1	1 1		.a*\$***		- 12 x 12/4		ing the state of	ar ar		an and the		341 (174)		1.0		